



TABULATION OF BIDS
TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF ST. CLAIR
CLINTON AVENUE RESURACING
AEW PROJECT NO. 0186-0267

DATE: 2/26/2026
TIME: 1:00 PM

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

BIDDER RANKING

RANK	BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL BID
1	Astec Asphalt, Inc	\$ 803,208.72
2	Hutch Paving INC	\$ 830,935.43
3	Al's Asphalt Paving Co.	\$ 831,236.85
4	Murray Underground Systems, Inc	REJECTED **
5	R&R Asphalt Inc	REJECTED **

* **CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**

** **DID NOT USE CORRECT BID FORM**



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF ST. CLAIR
 CLINTON AVENUE RESURACING
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0186-0267

Astec Asphalt, Inc
 4270 Toman Rd
 Brown City, MI 48416

Hutch Paving INC
 3000 E. 10 Mile Rd
 Warren, MI 48091

Al's Asphalt Paving Co.
 25500 Brest Road
 Taylor, MI 48180

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Astec Asphalt, Inc		Hutch Paving INC		Al's Asphalt Paving Co.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Mobilization, Max. \$22,000	1	LS	17,000.00	17,000.00	17,500.00	17,500.00	16,000.00	16,000.00
2.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	250	Ft	5.00	1,250.00	20.00	5,000.00	13.00	3,250.00
3.	Sidewalk, Rem	141	Syd	13.50	1,903.50	47.75	6,732.75	43.00	6,063.00
4.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Modified	150	Cyd	30.00	4,500.00	70.00	10,500.00	92.00	13,800.00
5.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	33	Ea	190.00	6,270.00	95.00	3,135.00	90.00	2,970.00
6.	Project Cleanup	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
7.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	160	Syd	19.70	3,152.00	28.15	4,504.00	48.00	7,680.00
8.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	21	Ea	800.00	16,800.00	1,000.00	21,000.00	1,450.00	30,450.00
9.	Dr Structure, Temp Lowering	30	Ea	800.00	24,000.00	650.00	19,500.00	800.00	24,000.00
10.	_Sanitary Manhole Cover, St. Clair	10	Ea	980.00	9,800.00	775.00	7,750.00	900.00	9,000.00
11.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	34	Ea	650.00	22,100.00	995.00	33,830.00	500.00	17,000.00
12.	_Storm Manhole Cover, St. Clair	3	Ea	800.00	2,400.00	739.20	2,217.60	475.00	1,425.00
13.	_Catch Basin Cover, St. Clair, Pavt	18	Ea	900.00	16,200.00	636.15	11,450.70	775.00	13,950.00
14.	_Gate Well Cover, St. Clair	3	Ea	500.00	1,500.00	739.20	2,217.60	875.00	2,625.00
15.	Cold Milling HMA Surface	13,628	Syd	2.00	27,256.00	3.06	41,701.68	4.00	54,512.00
16.	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	150	Syd	20.00	3,000.00	10.00	1,500.00	13.50	2,025.00
17.	Joint and Crack, Cleanout	8,000	Ft	1.00	8,000.00	4.00	32,000.00	1.75	14,000.00
18.	Pavt Joint and Crack Repr, Det 7	2,000	Ft	9.00	18,000.00	6.50	13,000.00	8.50	17,000.00
19.	Hand Patching	100	Ton	270.00	27,000.00	165.00	16,500.00	200.00	20,000.00
20.	HMA, 3C	632	Ton	129.00	81,528.00	119.05	75,239.60	120.00	75,840.00
21.	HMA, 13A	1,925	Ton	108.50	208,862.50	123.00	236,775.00	120.00	231,000.00
22.	Cold Milling Conc Pavt	600	Syd	2.50	1,500.00	6.00	3,600.00	9.00	5,400.00
23.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	500	Ea	26.00	13,000.00	12.00	6,000.00	10.00	5,000.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF ST. CLAIR
 CLINTON AVENUE RESURACING
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0186-0267

Astec Asphalt, Inc
 4270 Toman Rd
 Brown City, MI 48416

Hutch Paving INC
 3000 E. 10 Mile Rd
 Warren, MI 48091

Al's Asphalt Paving Co.
 25500 Brest Road
 Taylor, MI 48180

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Astec Asphalt, Inc		Hutch Paving INC		Al's Asphalt Paving Co.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
24.	__Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 9 inch, Modified	1,000	Syd	100.71	100,710.00	93.15	93,150.00	95.00	95,000.00
25.	__Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	1,252	Syd	49.00	61,348.00	28.61	35,819.72	30.00	37,560.00
26.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	286	Syd	86.40	24,710.40	73.50	21,021.00	61.00	17,446.00
27.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F2	281	Ft	38.00	10,678.00	42.50	11,942.50	35.00	9,835.00
28.	Detectable Warning Surface	70	Ft	65.00	4,550.00	92.00	6,440.00	80.00	5,600.00
29.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	105	Ft	38.00	3,990.00	41.50	4,357.50	35.00	3,675.00
30.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	818	Sft	8.87	7,255.66	11.00	8,998.00	10.00	8,180.00
31.	_Curb Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	931	Sft	10.71	9,971.01	13.00	12,103.00	12.00	11,172.00
32.	Post Hole Through Conc for Steel Post	2	Ea	50.00	100.00	60.00	120.00	50.00	100.00
33.	Post, Steel, 3 pound	224	Ft	10.00	2,240.00	12.00	2,688.00	10.00	2,240.00
34.	Sign, Type III, Rem	2	Ea	10.00	20.00	12.00	24.00	10.00	20.00
35.	Sign, Type IIIB	104	Sft	19.50	2,028.00	23.40	2,433.60	19.50	2,028.00
36.	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 12 inch, Crosswalk	132	Ft	9.00	1,188.00	10.00	1,320.00	9.00	1,188.00
37.	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 18 inch, Stop Bar	28	Ft	13.50	378.00	15.00	420.00	13.50	378.00
38.	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Railroad Sym	2	Ea	500.00	1,000.00	600.00	1,200.00	500.00	1,000.00
39.	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	6,148	Ft	0.30	1,844.40	0.36	2,213.28	0.30	1,844.40
40.	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	20	Ea	55.00	1,100.00	60.00	1,200.00	50.00	1,000.00
41.	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	20	Ea	1.00	20.00	0.02	0.40	0.01	0.20
42.	Minor Traf Devices	1	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
43.	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Furn	175	Ea	20.00	3,500.00	21.60	3,780.00	18.00	3,150.00
44.	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Oper	175	Ea	0.01	1.75	0.02	3.50	0.01	1.75
45.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	350	Sft	6.00	2,100.00	6.00	2,100.00	5.00	1,750.00
46.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	350	Sft	0.01	3.50	0.02	7.00	0.01	3.50



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF ST. CLAIR
 CLINTON AVENUE RESURACING
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0186-0267

Astec Asphalt, Inc
 4270 Toman Rd
 Brown City, MI 48416

Hutch Paving INC
 3000 E. 10 Mile Rd
 Warren, MI 48091

Al's Asphalt Paving Co.
 25500 Brest Road
 Taylor, MI 48180

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Astec Asphalt, Inc		Hutch Paving INC		Al's Asphalt Paving Co.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
47.	Traf Regulator Control	1	LS	13,000.00	13,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
48.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	500	Syd	8.00	4,000.00	18.00	9,000.00	25.00	12,500.00
49.	Gate Box, Adj, Case 1	3	Ea	750.00	2,250.00	850.00	2,550.00	825.00	2,475.00
50.	Sanitary Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	11	Ea	1,000.00	11,000.00	1,100.00	12,100.00	1,000.00	11,000.00
51.	__Audio Visual Record of the Construction Influence Area	1	LS	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,290.00	1,290.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	803,208.72	\$	830,935.43	\$	831,236.85

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**

**** DID NOT USE CORRECT BID FORM**



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF ST. CLAIR
 CLINTON AVENUE RESURACING
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0186-0267

Murray Underground Systems, Inc
 5280 Lakeshore Road
 Fort Gratiot, MI 48059

R&R Asphalt Inc
 2800 Childs Lake Road
 Milford, MI 48381

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Mobilization, Max. \$22,000	1	LS		0.00		0.00
2.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	250	Ft		0.00		0.00
3.	Sidewalk, Rem	141	Syd		0.00		0.00
4.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Modified	150	Cyd		0.00		0.00
5.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	33	Ea		0.00		0.00
6.	Project Cleanup	1	LS		0.00		0.00
7.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	160	Syd		0.00		0.00
8.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	21	Ea		0.00		0.00
9.	Dr Structure, Temp Lowering	30	Ea		0.00		0.00
10.	_Sanitary Manhole Cover, St. Clair	10	Ea		0.00		0.00
11.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	34	Ea		0.00		0.00
12.	_Storm Manhole Cover, St. Clair	3	Ea		0.00		0.00
13.	_Catch Basin Cover, St. Clair, Pavt	18	Ea		0.00		0.00
14.	__Gate Well Cover, St. Clair	3	Ea		0.00		0.00
15.	Cold Milling HMA Surface	13,628	Syd		0.00		0.00
16.	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	150	Syd		0.00		0.00
17.	Joint and Crack, Cleanout	8,000	Ft		0.00		0.00
18.	Pavt Joint and Crack Repr, Det 7	2,000	Ft		0.00		0.00
19.	Hand Patching	100	Ton		0.00		0.00
20.	HMA, 3C	632	Ton		0.00		0.00
21.	HMA, 13A	1,925	Ton		0.00		0.00
22.	Cold Milling Conc Pavt	600	Syd		0.00		0.00
23.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	500	Ea		0.00		0.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF ST. CLAIR
 CLINTON AVENUE RESURACING
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0186-0267

Murray Underground Systems, Inc
 5280 Lakeshore Road
 Fort Gratiot, MI 48059

R&R Asphalt Inc
 2800 Childs Lake Road
 Milford, MI 48381

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
24.	__Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 9 inch, Modified	1,000	Syd		0.00		0.00
25.	__Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	1,252	Syd		0.00		0.00
26.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	286	Syd		0.00		0.00
27.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F2	281	Ft		0.00		0.00
28.	Detectable Warning Surface	70	Ft		0.00		0.00
29.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	105	Ft		0.00		0.00
30.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	818	Sft		0.00		0.00
31.	_Curb Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	931	Sft		0.00		0.00
32.	Post Hole Through Conc for Steel Post	2	Ea		0.00		0.00
33.	Post, Steel, 3 pound	224	Ft		0.00		0.00
34.	Sign, Type III, Rem	2	Ea		0.00		0.00
35.	Sign, Type IIIB	104	Sft		0.00		0.00
36.	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 12 inch, Crosswalk	132	Ft		0.00		0.00
37.	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 18 inch, Stop Bar	28	Ft		0.00		0.00
38.	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Railroad Sym	2	Ea		0.00		0.00
39.	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	6,148	Ft		0.00		0.00
40.	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	20	Ea		0.00		0.00
41.	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	20	Ea		0.00		0.00
42.	Minor Traf Devices	1	LS		0.00		0.00
43.	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Furn	175	Ea		0.00		0.00
44.	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Oper	175	Ea		0.00		0.00
45.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	350	Sft		0.00		0.00
46.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	350	Sft		0.00		0.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF ST. CLAIR
 CLINTON AVENUE RESURACING
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0186-0267

Murray Underground Systems, Inc
 5280 Lakeshore Road
 Fort Gratiot, MI 48059

R&R Asphalt Inc
 2800 Childs Lake Road
 Milford, MI 48381

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
47.	Traf Regulator Control	1	LS		0.00		0.00
48.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	500	Syd		0.00		0.00
49.	Gate Box, Adj, Case 1	3	Ea		0.00		0.00
50.	Sanitary Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	11	Ea		0.00		0.00
51.	__Audio Visual Record of the Construction Influence Area	1	LS		0.00		0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID					REJECTED	**	REJECTED **

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**

**** DID NOT USE CORRECT BID FORM**